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Affidavit and Revenue Certification 

~ ~ ._~ ~ ~ ~  \ ENTITY NAME .~--k~-~k ~ Parish 
(City), Louisiana 

ANNUAL. SW O RN FINANCIAL STATEM ENTS AND 

CERTIFICATION OF" REVENUES $50,000 OR LESS (if applicable) 

7he annual sworn financial statem ents are required by Louisiana Revised Statute 
24:514 to be filed w ith the Legislative Auditor w ithin 90 days after the close of the fisca 
year. The certification of revenues $50,000 or less, if applicable, is required by 
Louisiana Revised Statute 24:513(I)(1 )(c)(i). 

Personally cam e and appeared before the undersigned authority, 
_~e~ "~ 

~ -3E~ "..~ O.~  (name), who, duly sworn, deposes and says tht~t the 
financial statem ents herewith given present fairly the financial position of 
~ ~:)~ , ~ 4p,.\~k('~ --~ _ (entity name) as of ~ C,c~cf'~'~7,C-~ ~;~ , 
1~  and the result~3f opera~ions for the year then ended, in accordance with the 
basis of accounting described w ithin the accom panying financial statem ents. 

(Complete if applicable) 
In addition, _

.
~C~ ~  , (name), who, duly sworn, deposes 

and says thai ~ E~.x~ '-~Eb.~(~__~-'~-~ _~.~&~~ (entity name) received $50,000 or 
less in revenues and other source s for the  ' year ended~2~ ;~~ ~3~ .~ _~ , 19~ , 
and accordingly, is not required to have an au 

Sworn to and subscribed before me this ~_4~ day of ~()I'(~ ,'~(~ 
/lf.~ -  -

NOTARY ~UBI#C /J' --  

/, .L ,,) 
,,.,, . \ 
,. I,.3g 

O fficer Nam e 

Title 

Address 

I}0, ll~l ~z Z ~I 8~]J ~ Telephone No ~3 



C Budon Koldof, CPA 
Russell F. ChampBgne, CPA 
Vict~ Stavon, CPA 
Chris Rain y, CPA 
C~ rad o chapman, CPA 
P Troy Cou~illo, CPA 

ABen J Leery, CPA 
Penny AngeIle S~ul~gi~s CPA 
Ida~'T Thibodeaux. CPA 
Gera~ A Thibodoaux. Jr, CPA 
Kelly M Doub t, CPA 
Ken~ h J RachBL CPA 
Lisa G Spain, CPA 

KO LDER, C HA M PA G NE, SLAV EN & RA INEY , LLC 
CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS 

M r. Jerry Frederick 
Breaux Bridge C ity M arsha 
Breaux Bridge, Louisiana 

P. O . Box 250 
113 E. Bridge St. 

Breaux Bridge, LA 70517 

Phone (337) 3324020 
Fax (337) 332-2867 

WEB $1IE 
KCSRCPAS COM 

MEMBER OF 

AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF 
CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS 

SOCIETY OF LOUISIANA 
CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANIS 

W e have com piled tile accom panying com bined balance sheet-all fire d types and account groups of Breaux 
Bridge City M arshal, a com ponent uuit of City of Breaux Bridge, Louisiana, as of Decem ber 31, 1999, and 
the related slalcrnent of revenues, expenditures, and changes in fund balance-general fund for the year then 
ended, in accordance with Statements on Standards for Accounting and Review Services issued by the 
A m erican Institute of Cerlified Public Accountants. 

A com pilation is lim ited to presenting in the form of financial statem ents inform ation that is the 
representation of'm anagem ent. W e have not audited or reviewed the accom panying financial statem enls and, 
accordingly, do not express an opinion or ally other form of assurance oil thenl. 

M anagem ent has elected to om it substantially all of Ihe disclosures required by generally accepted 
accounting principles. If the om itted disclosures were included in the financial statem ents, they m ight 
influence tile user's conclusions about the M arshal's financial position and results of operations. 
Accordingly, these financial statements are not designed for those who are not iufomaed about such matters. 

K O 1.D ER, CI]A M PA GN E SLAV EN &  RA IN EY , LLC 

I~,USSEI,I, F. CHAM PAGN F,, CPA 
I3reaux Bridge, Louisiana 
M arch 2. 2000 

I .layette, LA "/0505 
Pho.e (337) 232-4 ~4 I 
I ix 037) 232-~660 

It3 ERstB,~dg~ St, eel 
Br~ux lhidg~.l.A 70517 
Phone (337) 332-4020 
Fax037) 332-2867 

133 E~t W addfl 
Marksville. LA 71351 
Phone (3 I g) 253 9252 
Fax (31 g) 253-$681 

1234 David Drlv~. Suite 105 
Morgan City, LA 90350 
Phone (504) 384-2020 
Fax (504) 384-3020 

408 w Co.on St,eel 
Ville Plau~, LA 70596 
Phone (3371363-2792 
Fax (3371363-3049 

~32 W S~th ̂ ~e~u~ 
Oberlin, I.A 70655 
phone (317l 639-4737 
Fsx (337) 639-456B 

Abhevltle. IA 70Sl I 
Phone (3373893-7944 
Fax (337) g93 7946 



ASSETS 

Cash 
l';quilmmnt 

Automobile 
Amount 1o be provided 
for hole paym ents 

I3Pd';AI.IX BRII)GE CITY M ARSI IA1 
Brcaux Bridge, l.ouisiana 

(:ombincd Balancc Shccl - All Fund Typcs and Account (houps 

Dcccmbcr 31.1999 

1,1ABII,ITIES AND FUNI) I'2QUITY 

,iabilities: 
Accounks payable 
Note payable 
Fanners-M crchmlts 

Total 

liabilities 

Fund equity: 
Fund balame - 
unrcselwed, 

undesi gnaled 
Investment in 
general fixed 

assets 

Total fund 
equity 

Total liabilitics 
alld fulld 
equity 

G overlllllellta] 
Fund Type 
General 

Gencl al Gcllel a 

Fixed Assets Lon$-Tenn I)cbt 

$ 34,181 $ $ 
922 

19.447 

$
.~  34,181 $ 20,369 

70 $ 

70 

34,111 

20,369 

34.111 20.369 

$ 34,181 $ 20,369 

See accountants' report. 

1.699 

699 

699 

Totals 

(Melllolandulii 
Only) 

$ 34,181 
922 

19.447 

1.699 

$ 56,249 

70 

699 

1.699 1,769 

20,369 

54.480 

1,699 $ 56,249 



li~,eventles: 

City Court 

BREAUX BRIDGE CITY M ARSItAL 

Breaux Bridge, l,ouisiana 

Statement of Revenues, Expenditurcs and Changes in Fund Balancc 

General Fund 

Year Ended D ecem ber 31, 1999 

Expenditures: 

A uto expense 

lusurauce 

Bank cbarges 

O ffice expenses 

Sem inars and conventious 

Uniforlns 

Telephone 

Taxes and licenses 

D ues 

Beucll w arrants 

Capital outlay-equipnlent 

Interest expense 

Principal paym ents 

Juvenile Court 

M iscellaneous 

Total expenditures 

Excess of revenues over expenditures 

Fund balance, beginning 

Fund balance, ending 

See accountants' report 

$ 21,745 

3,662 

1,645 

60 

8 

1,657 

450 

779 

51 

250 

501 

655 

323 

3,819 

75 

12 

13,947 

7,798 

26,313 

$ 34,111 


