RECEIVED LEGISLATIVE AUDITOR

00 MAR 17 AM 9:07

OFFICIAL FILE COPY

DO NOT SEND OUT

(Xerox necessary copies from this copy and PLACE BACK in FILE)

## **BREAUX BRIDGE CITY MARSHAL**

**Compiled Financial Statements** 

Year Ended December 31, 1999

Under provisions of state law, this report is a public document. A copy of the report has been submitted to the audited, or reviewed, entity and other appropriate public officials. The report is available for public inspection at the Baton where appropriate, at the case of the Legislative Audition of the parish clerk of court.

Palease Date MAR 2 2 2000

Kolder, Champagne,	
Slaven & Rainey,	
LLC	Certified Public Accountants

### Affidavit and Revenue Certification

Breaux Brick	x2 City 14	arskal		ENTITY NAME
<u>\geq</u>	st.Marti		_Parish	
I	reaux Bric	City), Lo	uisiana	
ANNUAL SWORN FINAN CERTIFICATION OF RE			(if applicable)	
The annual sworn financia 24:514 to be filed with the year. The certification of r Louisiana Revised Statute	Legislative Audievenues \$50,00	itor within 90 o 00 or less, if a	days after the cl	ose of the fiscal
******	*******	*******	******	**********
Personally came and apperion of the control of the control of the results of open and the results of o	(name), who, with given preser ANDONICATIONS for the	duly sworn, dont fairly the fing same standard same same same same same same same same	eposes and say ancial position on the contract position of the contract and the contract an	s that the of  Oloce 31, nce with the
(Complete if applicable) In addition, Leady Fready Ready that Ready Read	sources for the uired to have ar	year ended audit for the	ntity name) rece previously ment Signature	ived \$50,000 or <u>3</u> ]_, 19 <u>9</u> ], tioned year.
Sworn to and subscribed b	Mu L. C		•	<u>1900</u> .
*******	*******	۷	******	******
OLIA STATEMENT OF THE PROPERTY	Officer Name Title Address	Lerry City 7	Dreder Parshol and Street	t
FEB 18 2 23 PM '00	Telephone No.	3324117	Burbgo La	

#### KOLDER, CHAMPAGNE, SLAVEN & RAINEY, LLC

CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS

C. Burton Kolder, CPA Russell F. Champagne, CPA Victor Staven, CPA Chris Rainey, CPA Conrad O. Chapman, CPA P. Troy Courville, CPA

Allen J. LaBry, CPA
Penny Angelle Scruggins. CPA
Mary T. Thibodeaux, CPA
Gerald A. Thibodeaux, Jr., CPA
Kelly M. Doucet , CPA
Kenneth J. Rachal, CPA
Lisa G. Spain, CPA

P. O. Box 250 113 E. Bridge St. Breaux Bridge, LA 70517

> Phone (337) 332-4020 Fax (337) 332-2867

WEB SITE: WWW.KCSRCPAS.COM

MEMBER OF:

AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS

SOCIETY OF LOUISIANA CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS

Mr. Jerry Frederick Breaux Bridge City Marshal Breaux Bridge, Louisiana

We have compiled the accompanying combined balance sheet-all fund types and account groups of Breaux Bridge City Marshal, a component unit of City of Breaux Bridge, Louisiana, as of December 31, 1999, and the related statement of revenues, expenditures, and changes in fund balance-general fund for the year then ended, in accordance with Statements on Standards for Accounting and Review Services issued by the American Institute of Certified Public Accountants.

A compilation is limited to presenting in the form of financial statements information that is the representation of management. We have not audited or reviewed the accompanying financial statements and, accordingly, do not express an opinion or any other form of assurance on them.

Management has elected to omit substantially all of the disclosures required by generally accepted accounting principles. If the omitted disclosures were included in the financial statements, they might influence the user's conclusions about the Marshal's financial position and results of operations. Accordingly, these financial statements are not designed for those who are not informed about such matters.

KOLDER, CHAMPAGNE SLAVEN & RAINEY, LLC

RUSSELL F. CHAMPAGNE, CPA

Breaux Bridge, Louisiana

March 2, 2000

#### BREAUX BRIDGE CITY MARSHAL Breaux Bridge, Louisiana

# Combined Balance Sheet - All Fund Types and Account Groups December 31, 1999

	Governmental Fund Type		Account Groups				Totals	
			General		General		(Memorandum	
	GG	neral	FIXO	d Assets	Long-	Ferm Debt		Only)
ASSETS								
Cash	\$	34,181	\$	-	\$	_	\$	34,181
Equipment		-		922		-		922
Automobile		•		19,447		-		19,447
Amount to be provided								
for note payments						1,699		1,699
Total assets	\$	34,181	<u>\$</u>	20,369	\$	1,699	\$	56,249
LIABILITIES AND FUND EQUITY								
Liabilities:								
Accounts payable	\$	70	\$	-	\$	-	\$	70
Note payable								
Farmers-Merchants				<del>-</del>		1,699	<b>=</b> car i i	1,699
Total								
liabilities	<u></u>	70		<b>-</b>		1,699		1,769
Fund equity:								
Fund balance -								
unreserved,								
undesignated		34,111		-		-		34,111
Investment in								
general fixed								-0-640
assets	<del></del>		<del></del>	20,369				20,369
Total fund								
equity	<del></del>	34,111	<del></del>	20,369			· <b></b>	<u>54,480</u>
Total liabilities								
and fund								
equity	\$	34,181	\$	20,369	\$	1,699	\$	56,249

See accountants' report.

#### BREAUX BRIDGE CITY MARSHAL Breaux Bridge, Louisiana

# Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balance General Fund Year Ended December 31, 1999

Revenues:	
City Court	<u>\$ 21,745</u>
T7 11.	
Expenditures:	
Auto expense	3,662
Insurance	1,645
Bank charges	60
Office expenses	8
Seminars and conventions	1,657
Uniforms	450
Telephone	779
Taxes and licenses	51
Ducs	250
Bench warrants	501
Capital outlay-equipment	655
Interest expense	323
Principal payments	3,819
Juvenile Court	75
Miscellancous	12
Total expenditures	13,947
Excess of revenues over expenditures	7,798
Fund balance, beginning	26,313
Fund balance, ending	\$ 34,111